

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670

Sub: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Implementation of HADP

Order No 234-Fisheries of 2024

D a t e d: 21-06-2024

In supersession to all previous orders, Mr. Gh. Mohi-ud-Din Wani, Joint Director Fisheries, (North) Kashmir Division is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer from the Department for implementation of Holistic Agriculture Development Plan (HADP) in J&K.

The Nodal Officer shall suggest need based changes to be incorporated if any in the components / activities of the scheme and shall recommend necessary modifications in the guidelines for effective implementation of the HADP under Fisheries Sector. The Nodal Officer will also coordinate with the concerned Officers of the Department for smooth implementation of the said plan.

(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K Dated: 21-06-2024

No: DOF/Tech/HADP/

Copy to the:

- Principal Secretary to Agriculture Production Department Civil Sectt; Srinagar for information please
- 2. Mission Director, HADP, Civil Sectt Srinagar for information please.
- 3. All Joint Director Fisheries Kashmir/ Jammu for information
- 4. Deputy Director (P&S) Fisheries Department for information.
- All DD/CPO/ADF/SPO/FDO/PO.....for inf and necessary action.
- 6. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- 7. Adm Section
- 8. Order file
- 9. Office file